
2

CLAIMS FOR THE PAST HALF YEAR.

The claims of the respective Presbyteries in Quebec and Ontario, 
for services rendered in Supplemented Congregations and Mission 
Stations during the past six months, were carefully considered, and 
the following sums ordered to be paid :—

Presbytery of
Quebec.....................
Montreal................
Glengarry..............
Ottawa.....................
Lanark and Renfrew
Brockville..............
Kingston...................
Peterboro......... .
Whitby...................
Lindsay ...................
Toronto.....................
Barrie........................

Supplemei
Presbytery of 

Owen Sound.
Saugeen .......
Guelph.......
Hamilton ...
Paris...........
London....... .
Sarnia......... .
Chatham......
Stratford
Huron.........
Maitland.......
Bruce........... .

$574.50
1369.50
111.50 
751.75 
811.00
283.50 
940.83 
504.00

483.50 
Î08.00 
100.00
478.50
89.50 

589.00 
277.00 
281.25
60.00

125.00
87.50 

239.30

The Comn 
teries for grant 
The following 
to each for the

(Those market

161.00 
589.00 

.1070.96
Scots town ........
Hampden..........
' Melbourne and 
t (o) St. Sylvestei

* Granted for onl 
t Or $4 per Sabi

Total, $10,186.09

N.B.—These are the nett amounts due on 1st October, 1881, including 
special claims, &c., passed at this meeting, particulars of which are here 
given :—

‘Metis................
t Kennebec Road 
tValcartier
Danville............
Ling-wick............
Coaticook & Rich
Massawippi........
River du Loup ..

Granted for only 
t For ordained Mi 
5 tor winter half-]

Presbytery of Montreal—
Ogdensburg,—Claim of $75 arrears due Missionary,_granted.

Presbytery of Kingston—
Claim of $8.88, arrears due Mr. Shearer,—declined.

. Claim of $5, Convener’s expenses,—declined,
Presbytery of Toronto—

Dixies,—Claim of $34 for services during summer,_granted.
Presbytery of Owen Sound—

Indian Peninsula, Middle field,—claim of $15 for services during 
mer,—granted.

Presbytery of London—

Delaware,—claim of $50 for past half-year,—granted.
Lucan and Fraser Church,—Claim of $66 for past half-year,—granted. 

Presbytery of Stratford__
Trowbridge,—Claim of $72 for past half-year,—granted $30. 

Presbytery or Huron—
Goderich (Gaelic),—Claim of $78 for past half-year,—declined.

sum-

(®) * Mille Isles .. 
Farnham Centre ., 
(a)‘ Laguerrc ....
Joliette..................
(a) t New Glasgow 
ot. Hyacinthe ....

» Rr $3-°° Per Sab. 
t Or $1.50 ••

I

;

S5
SC

...
...

...
—

~ 
—

* * *
-

»
_


